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Dear Parent/Carer,

As we enter the final five weeks of this academic year, please ensure that you are aware of
the many events and activities students will be participating in during this time. Please can |
thank you in advance for your support of the school and your child whilst they engage with
these activities.

The week ahead looks like it will be heating up. Please can you ensure that your child brings
a water bottle to school which can be filled up during the school day. We will be encouraging
all our students to keep them topped up during break/lunchtimes and in-between lessons at
our water fountains.

Vacancy for Catering Assistant in the Canteen

A vacancy has arisen for September 2025 in the School Canteen. No experience is necessary
as full training will be provided. The role will suit someone with great communication skills, a
flexible attitude, and willingness to learn and work as part of a dedicated team.

Please send your CV to icm@priorycofe.com

Five Fridays 7B2 — Friday 20" June

This week sees the start of our Five Friday's events. If you are a parent or family member of
7B2 and would like to take part in this event with a cup of tea/coffee and scone, please arrive
at the main reception for 2:30pm where you will be shown your seats. We look forward to
seeing you all there.

Mole Valley Summer Holiday Programme

Registration for this year's programme is now live. Mole Valley offers a fantastic range of free
activities for children and young people aged 0-16 living in Mole Valley —

including Skateboarding, Dance, Golf, Multi-Sports, Street Art, and much more.

o Check out the attached poster and visit their webpage for full details.

Key events for this half term

17 June Student community work at Dorking Manor Care Home
20 June 7B2 Five Fridays

23 June East Surrey taster day

23-24 June Year 7 Geography Field Trip to Box Hill

19 June — 02 July Year 10 exams (Please note slight change to dates due to Silver
DofE assessment)
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26 June
26-27 June

27 June

30 June-4 July
2-5 July

4 July

7 July

8 July
10-11 July
14-18 July
11 July
15 July

16 July

17 July

18 July

Best Wishes
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Mrs Trimnell

Headteacher

Years 7/8/9 reports to parents

Year 9 residential trip to Alton Towers
7B1 Five Fridays

OMG Week

Silver DofE assessed expedition

Year 11 Leavers Assembly & Prom
7A3 Five Fridays

Year 8/9 vaccinations catchup

Merrist Wood Assembly for KS4 students
Year 10 Reigate taster day

School Production

WOW week (Wellness and wellbeing)
7A2 Five Fridays

Sports Day

Annual Awards Evening

House winners BBQ

7A1 Five Fridays

End of term — school closes at 1:00pm
MUFTI Day

@ Instagram: @dorkingpriory

Facebook: @PriorySchool
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