



THE PRIORY SCHOOL

D O R K I N G

Headteacher: Mrs J Trimmell



16th June 2025

Dear Parent/Carer,

As we enter the final five weeks of this academic year, please ensure that you are aware of the many events and activities students will be participating in during this time. Please can I thank you in advance for your support of the school and your child whilst they engage with these activities.

The week ahead looks like it will be heating up. Please can you ensure that your child brings a water bottle to school which can be filled up during the school day. We will be encouraging all our students to keep them topped up during break/lunchtimes and in-between lessons at our water fountains.

Vacancy for Catering Assistant in the Canteen

A vacancy has arisen for September 2025 in the School Canteen. No experience is necessary as full training will be provided. The role will suit someone with great communication skills, a flexible attitude, and willingness to learn and work as part of a dedicated team. Please send your CV to icm@priorycofe.com

Five Fridays 7B2 – Friday 20th June

This week sees the start of our Five Friday's events. If you are a parent or family member of 7B2 and would like to take part in this event with a cup of tea/coffee and scone, please arrive at the main reception for 2:30pm where you will be shown your seats. We look forward to seeing you all there.

Mole Valley Summer Holiday Programme

Registration for this year's programme is now live. Mole Valley offers a fantastic range of free activities for children and young people aged 0–16 living in Mole Valley – including Skateboarding, Dance, Golf, Multi-Sports, Street Art, and much more.

👉 Check out the attached poster and visit their [webpage](#) for full details.

Key events for this half term

17 June	Student community work at Dorking Manor Care Home
20 June	7B2 Five Fridays
23 June	East Surrey taster day
23-24 June	Year 7 Geography Field Trip to Box Hill
19 June – 02 July	Year 10 exams (Please note slight change to dates due to Silver DofE assessment)

TRANSFORMATIONAL • ASPIRATIONAL • FLOURISHING

01306 887 337



enquiries@priorycofe.com
www.thepriorycofe.com



West Bank, Dorking
RH4 3DG



2.

26 June	Years 7/8/9 reports to parents
26-27 June	Year 9 residential trip to Alton Towers
27 June	7B1 Five Fridays
30 June-4 July	OMG Week
2-5 July	Silver DofE assessed expedition
4 July	Year 11 Leavers Assembly & Prom
	7A3 Five Fridays
7 July	Year 8/9 vaccinations catchup
	Merrist Wood Assembly for KS4 students
8 July	Year 10 Reigate taster day
10-11 July	School Production
14-18 July	WOW week (Wellness and wellbeing)
11 July	7A2 Five Fridays
15 July	Sports Day
16 July	Annual Awards Evening
17 July	House winners BBQ
18 July	7A1 Five Fridays
	End of term – school closes at 1:00pm
	MUFTI Day

Best Wishes



Mrs Trimnell
Headteacher



Instagram: [@dorkingpriory](https://www.instagram.com/dorkingpriory)



Facebook: [@PriorySchool](https://www.facebook.com/PriorySchool)

TRANSFORMATIONAL • ASPIRATIONAL • FLOURISHING

 01306 887 337



enquiries@priorycofe.com
www.thepriorycofe.com



West Bank, Dorking
RH4 3DG

